ROAD CLOSED

STARTING MAY 27

POISON CREEK ROAD CLOSED FROM MINKE ROAD TO WILTON ACCESS ROAD

A section of Poison Creek Road, between the Minke Road and Wilton Access Road intersections, will be closed while Council undertakes culvert works at No Name Creek.

The work is expected to start on May 27 and continue for approximately three weeks. The section will be closed to all traffic during this time. Access to properties in the works area will be maintained for residents only, although No Name Creek will not be trafficable. Motorists are advised to use Minke Road and Railway Avenue East as alternative routes during the works period.

Thank you for your patience while we improve your infrastructure.



P 4069 5444 E mail@cook.qld.gov.au W www.cook.qld.gov.au